Declarations of Interest (2025-26)

Year

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Organization

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

User

Barry
Divers

Bill Deakin

Bill Deakin

Heather
Drake-
Brockman

Jeff
Rogerson

John
Broderick

Interest

~NIL -

Berry
Education

Ingleton &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE

Primary

~NIL -

Ashden

Nature of
Org

Educational
Governance

Another
Berry
Organization

Another
Berry
Organization

Charity

Position

Governance
Professional

None

Person

Employee

Who?

Myself

Myself

Myself

Myself

Began

2023/10/08

2022/11/15

2022/11/08

2024/09/01

Ceased

Laap?

Declared

2025/09/22

2025/09/09

2025/09/09

2025/09/09

2025/12/03

2025/10/03



Year

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Organization

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

User

Judith
Pressley

Judith
Pressley

Judith
Pressley

Julie
Simpson

Karen
Whitaker

Karen
Whitaker

Interest

Ingleton CE
Primary

Ingleton
Parish
Council

Ingleton
Parish
Council

Ingleton CE
Primary

Gainford C
of E Primary
School

Ingleton C
of E Primary
School

Nature of
Org

School or

Trust

Local
government

Local
government

School or
Trust

Education

Education

Position

< Please
declare >

Member of
council

Member of
council

School
Business
Manager

Executive
Headteacher

Executive
Headteacher

Who?

Myself

Myself

Myself

Myself

Myself

Myself

Began

2024/12/31

2023/03/30

2023/03/30

2018/08/31

2024/08/31

2018/08/31

Ceased

2024/05/13

2024/05/13

Laap?

Declared

2025/09/30

2025/09/30

2025/09/30

2025/09/18

2025/10/07

2025/10/07



Year

2025

2025

2025

2025

Organization

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

Ingleton CE
Primary &
Gainford CE
Primary

User Interest
Kim
- NIL -
Hawlor
MOJISOLA
JAIYESIMI
Sarah Staindrop
Fells Academy
Cambridge
L University
Toni Muir
Press and
Assessment

Nature of
Org

School

Digital
Publishing
and
Assessment

Position Who?
Governor Myself
Content
Development

P Myself
Product
Lead

Began

2025/11/24

2022/04/22

Ceased

Laap? Declared

N 2025/10/08
N

N 2025/11/24
N 2025/09/30



