

Declarations of Interest (2025-26)

Year	Organization	User	Interest	Nature of Org	Position	Who?	Began	Ceased	Laap?	Declared
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Barry Divers	-- NIL --						N	2025/09/22
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Bill Deakin	Berry Education	Educational Governance	Governance Professional	Myself	2023/10/08		N	2025/09/09
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Bill Deakin	Ingleton & Gainford CE Primary	Another Berry Organization	None	Myself	2022/11/15		Y	2025/09/09
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Heather Drake- Brockman	Ingleton CE Primary	Another Berry Organization	Person	Myself	2022/11/08		N	2025/09/09
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Jeff Rogerson	-- NIL --						N	2025/12/03
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	John Broderick	Ashden	Charity	Employee	Myself	2024/09/01		N	2025/10/03

Year	Organization	User	Interest	Nature of Org	Position	Who?	Began	Ceased	Laap?	Declared
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Judith Pressley	Ingleton CE Primary	School or Trust	< Please declare >	Myself	2024/12/31		N	2025/09/30
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Judith Pressley	Ingleton Parish Council	Local government	Member of council	Myself	2023/03/30	2024/05/13	Y	2025/09/30
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Judith Pressley	Ingleton Parish Council	Local government	Member of council	Myself	2023/03/30	2024/05/13	Y	2025/09/30
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Julie Simpson	Ingleton CE Primary	School or Trust	School Business Manager	Myself	2018/08/31		N	2025/09/18
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Karen Whitaker	Gainford C of E Primary School	Education	Executive Headteacher	Myself	2024/08/31		N	2025/10/07
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Karen Whitaker	Ingleton C of E Primary School	Education	Executive Headteacher	Myself	2018/08/31		N	2025/10/07

Year	Organization	User	Interest	Nature of Org	Position	Who?	Began	Ceased	Laap?	Declared
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Kim Hawlor	-- NIL --						N	2025/10/08
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	MOJISOLA JAIYESIMI							N	
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Sarah Fells	Staindrop Academy	School	Governor	Myself	2025/11/24		N	2025/11/24
2025	Ingleton CE Primary & Gainford CE Primary	Toni Muir	Cambridge University Press and Assessment	Digital Publishing and Assessment	Content Development Product Lead	Myself	2022/04/22		N	2025/09/30